No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-11/2022 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the

23 SEP 2323 September 2023

Office Order

In continuation to this office order of even number dated 15.09.2023 Shri Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Headmaster who is under orders of transfer from GHS Batiura Distt Shimla to GHS Mundu is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla – 171001 the Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- •1 All the concerned Deputy Director of Higher Education in HP.
- 2 All the concerned Principals/Headmasters
- 3 Guard file.

2023

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh